EOD##	PTO 1504)7-23-2	2001	II A DEBARTITUM AS ASSOCIATION	
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92					U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office	
To the	Honorable Commissioner of P	atents an			nai documents or copy thereof.	
1. Nai	me of conveying party(ies):		101785	978	ss of receiving party(ies)	
	PACKAGENET, INC.		1	†4 :	NEOPOST INC.	
☐ Ir	ndividual(s)	☐ Association		Internal Address:		
□ G	General Partnership	☐ Limited Partner	ship	Street Address:	30955 Huntwood Avenue	
X Corporation-State: Iowa				City: Hayward	State: CA ZIP: 94544	
c	Other				aitima a a bia	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?				☐ Individual(s) (☐ Association	JU(;	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
х	Assignment	☐ Merger		General Parti		
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of	Name	☐ Limited Partn	The second secon	
	Other:			X Corporation-S	State: Delaware	
Effective Date of Assignment: September 15, 2000				☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic reporesentative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
				Additional names a	nd addresses attached? ☐ Yes x No	
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).					ULD 7.13.01	
A. Trademark Application No(s):				B. Tradema	rk Registration No(s):	
75/68	35,328 and 75/685,404		I			
	to the state of th	Ade	ditional numbers	s attached? Yes	X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 				Total number of applications and registrations involved 2		
Name: E. Lynn Perry TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200				7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40.00	
				☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account X Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendence		
				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
				-		
			DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
	tement and signature.					
To the	best of my knowledge and belie	of, the foregoing is true	and correct and	any attached copy i	s a true copy of the original document.	
			10.			
E. Lynn Perry Name of Person Signing				1111	6/24/01	
		Signat	Mre.		Date	
		J. J				
		Total number of page		e r≾ heet, attachmen	ts and document: 2	
	hange Correspondence Address No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	to that of Part 5?	k Yes ☐ No			
)	ocuments to be recorded with re-	duited cover to:	Do not de	etach this portion		
07/20/2	2001 LMUELLER 00000173 20143	0 - 75685328	A	iones for Tas dament		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH / Box:				sioner for Trademark Assignments	s	
UC PG14	ioc za.vv un		Washingt	ton, D.C. 20231		
					TDADEMADK	

REEL: 002335 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PackageNet, Inc., an Iowa corporation ("Assignor") whose address is 601 S. 23rd St. Fairfield, Iowa 52556, has adopted the following marks which are the subject of applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks")

	Ser. No. 75/685,328 Filed May 11, 1999
QUIKSHIP .	Ser. No. 75/685,404 Filed May 12, 1999

WHEREAS, Neopost Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") whose address is 30955 Huntwood Avenue, Hayward, CA 94544, desires to acquire the Marks and the applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the on-going business to which the Marks pertain, the above identified applications for registration, and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of <u>September 15, 2000</u>.

PackageNet, Inc.

SF 1232096 v1

Le Cour Haris Notary Public

REEL: 002335 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 07/13/2001